
WisDOT State Highway Connection Permit Contacts

Northwest Region
Eau Claire Office

Halle Sharp
1701 North 4th St
Superior, WI  54880
halle.sharp@dot.wi.gov  
(715) 395-3036

Northwest Region
Superior Office

Rebecca (Becky) Olsen
510 North Hanson Lake Rd
Rhinelander, WI  54501
rebecca.olsen@dot.wi.gov 
(715) 365-5752

Rhinelander Office
North Central Region

Kelly Nicolaus
1681 Second Avenue South
Wisconsin Rapids, WI  54495
kelly.nicolaus@dot.wi.gov 
(715) 421-8051

Wisconsin Rapids Office
North Central Region

Joe Rox
3550 Mormon Coulee Rd
La Crosse, WI  54601
joseph.rox@dot.wi.gov 
(608) 785-9033

La Crosse Office
Southwest Region

Scot Hinkle
2101 Wright St
Madison, WI  53704-2583
scot.hinkle@dot.wi.gov 
(608) 246-5334

Southwest Region
Madison Office

Dave Nielsen
944 VanderPerren Way
Green Bay, WI  54304
david.nielsen@dot.wi.gov 
(920) 366-8961

Northeast Region

141 NW Barstow St
PO Box 798
Waukesha, WI  53188
Kevin Koehnke
kevin.koehnke@dot.wi.gov  
(262) 548-5891

Southeast Region
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Please contact the appropriate region 
office that has jurisdiction in the county 

where the connection is or will be located 

Revised: 4/16/2025

Jill Proud
718 West Clairemont Ave
Eau Claire, WI  54701
jill.proud@dot.wi.gov 
(715) 836-3905

Statewide ROW Permits Engineer
Bob Fasick
Bureau of Highway Maintenance
4822 Madison Yards Way, 5th Floor South
Madison, WI  53705
robert.fasick@dot.wi.gov 
(608) 266-3438
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